



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 1 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1027444	0.00	1.49	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.49	MILE	50000.00	\$74,500	\$74,500
Route Subtotal											\$74,500	\$74,500
1200018	0.00	0.22	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.22	MILE	50000.00	\$11,000	\$11,000
Route Subtotal											\$11,000	\$11,000
1200166	1.94	2.54	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.60	MILE	50000.00	\$30,000	\$30,000
Route Subtotal											\$30,000	\$30,000
1200222	0.00	2.90	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.90	MILE	50000.00	\$145,000	\$145,000
Route Subtotal											\$145,000	\$145,000
1200330	0.00	0.40	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.40	MILE	50000.00	\$20,000	\$20,000
Route Subtotal											\$20,000	\$20,000
1200478	0.00	2.45	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.45	MILE	50000.00	\$122,500	\$122,500
Route Subtotal											\$122,500	\$122,500
1210143	0.00	1.12	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.12	MILE	50000.00	\$56,000	\$56,000
Route Subtotal											\$56,000	\$56,000
1228000	0.00	5.05	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.05	MILE	50000.00	\$252,500	\$252,500
Route Subtotal											\$252,500	\$252,500
1228046	0.00	0.13	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.13	MILE	50000.00	\$6,500	\$6,500
Route Subtotal											\$6,500	\$6,500
1228138	0.00	0.22	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.22	MILE	50000.00	\$11,000	\$11,000
Route Subtotal											\$11,000	\$11,000
1228158	0.00	0.21	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.21	MILE	50000.00	\$10,500	\$10,500
Route Subtotal											\$10,500	\$10,500
1228168	0.00	0.27	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.27	MILE	50000.00	\$13,500	\$13,500
Route Subtotal											\$13,500	\$13,500
1228178	0.00	0.26	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.26	MILE	50000.00	\$13,000	\$13,000
Route Subtotal											\$13,000	\$13,000
1228200	0.00	0.21	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.21	MILE	50000.00	\$10,500	\$10,500
Route Subtotal											\$10,500	\$10,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 2 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1300000	0.00	4.30	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	4.30	MILE	4000.00	\$17,200	\$17,200
	4.30	15.95	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	11.65	MILE	700.00	\$8,155	\$8,155
	4.30	15.95	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	66.00	EACH	150.00	\$9,900	\$9,900
	12.01	16.03	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	4.02	MILE	4000.00	\$16,068	\$16,068
Route Subtotal												\$51,323
1310000	0.00	1.55	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		1.55	MILE	700.00	\$1,085	\$1,085
	0.00	1.55	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		200.00	CU YD	30.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
Route Subtotal												\$7,085
1310660	0.00	2.80	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		10.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	2.80	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		2.80	MILE	700.00	\$1,960	\$1,960
	0.00	2.80	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT		2.80	MILE	500.00	\$1,400	\$1,400
Route Subtotal												\$4,860
1330000	0.00	2.95	R0101	811(06)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		2.95	MILE	250.00	\$738	\$738
	0.00	2.95	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		2.95	MILE	700.00	\$2,065	\$2,065
	0.00	2.95	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		7.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,050	\$1,050
	2.33	2.34	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
Route Subtotal												\$7,852
1330620	0.00	0.65	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT		40.00	LN FT	100.00	\$4,000	\$4,000
	0.00	0.65	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		0.65	MILE	700.00	\$455	\$455
	0.00	0.65	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		3.00	EACH	150.00	\$450	\$450
	0.00	0.65	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		2,000.	CU YD	30.00	\$60,000	\$60,000
	0.00	0.65	R0101	811(06)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		0.65	MILE	250.00	\$162	\$162
Route Subtotal												\$65,068
1400410	0.00	3.51	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.51	MILE	50000.00	\$175,500	\$175,500
Route Subtotal												\$175,500
1400570	0.00	0.30	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 3 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1401000	0.00	3.40	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.40	MILE	50000.00	\$170,000	\$170,000
Route Subtotal												\$170,000
1401059	0.00	0.15	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.15	MILE	50000.00	\$7,500	\$7,500
Route Subtotal												\$7,500
1401122	0.00	0.85	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.85	MILE	50000.00	\$42,500	\$42,500
Route Subtotal												\$42,500
1401201	0.00	4.46	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.46	MILE	50000.00	\$223,000	\$223,000
Route Subtotal												\$223,000
1401212	0.00	1.81	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.81	MILE	50000.00	\$90,500	\$90,500
Route Subtotal												\$90,500
1401386	0.00	1.53	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.53	MILE	50000.00	\$76,500	\$76,500
Route Subtotal												\$76,500
1401400	0.00	0.52	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.52	MILE	50000.00	\$26,000	\$26,000
Route Subtotal												\$26,000
1500166	0.00	0.20	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1509017	0.00	0.23	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1509019	0.00	0.82	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1509040	0.00	0.27	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1509041	0.00	0.21	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1509180	0.00	0.41	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1509190	0.00	0.25	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 4 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1700000	0.00	0.75	R020103	FP-403	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Asphalt concrete	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.75	MILE	150000.00	\$71,000	\$112,500
	0.00	6.43	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		6.43	MILE	800.00	\$5,144	\$5,144
Route Subtotal												\$76,144
1711000	0.00	4.05	V02	842(03)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		4.05	MILE	400.00	\$1,620	\$1,620
	0.00	4.05	R0101	811(06)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.05	MILE	250.00	\$1,012	\$1,012
Route Subtotal												\$2,632
1722000	1.50	1.75	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization	FS - CONT		0.25	MILE	15000.00	\$3,750	\$3,750
Route Subtotal												\$3,750
1800000	0.00	24.28	R010502	814(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		126.75	TON	300.00	\$38,025	\$38,025
	5.67	13.74	D0101	834(03)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	400.00	\$800	\$800
	5.67	13.74	D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	250.00	\$500	\$500
	5.67	13.74	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		34.00	EACH	150.00	\$5,100	\$5,100
	5.67	13.74	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		8.06	MILE	700.00	\$5,646	\$5,646
	13.74	20.19	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		6.45	MILE	700.00	\$4,515	\$4,515
	13.74	20.19	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		21.00	EACH	150.00	\$3,150	\$3,150
	13.74	20.19	D0101	834(03)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	400.00	\$800	\$800
	13.74	20.19	D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		4.00	EACH	250.00	\$1,000	\$1,000
Route Subtotal												\$59,536
1800048	0.00	0.29	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.29	MILE	50000.00	\$14,500	\$14,500
Route Subtotal												\$14,500
1800051	0.00	0.18	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1800120	0.00	0.28	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1800140	0.00	0.42	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1800210	0.00	3.22	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.22	MILE	50000.00	\$161,000	\$161,000
Route Subtotal												\$161,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 5 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1825000	0.70	1.00	S020103	FP-252	Structures-Construction-Install new-Retaining wall EASTERN APPROCH BUTTRESS OF MUDDY FORK BRIDGE	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	5,000.	SQ FT	150.00	\$750,000	\$750,000
	0.70	1.10	V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - FA		6.00	EACH	300.00	\$1,800	\$1,800
Route Subtotal												\$751,800
1825053	0.00	0.25	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1825055	0.00	0.42	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1825071	0.00	0.22	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1825101	0.00	0.14	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1825111	0.00	2.70	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1825380	0.00	3.23	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1825386	0.00	0.40	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1825388	0.00	0.70	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
1828000	0.00	8.61	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		8.61	MILE	700.00	\$6,028	\$6,028
	0.00	8.61	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		6.00	EACH	150.00	\$900	\$900
	0.00		D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	250.00	\$500	\$500
	1.00	1.25	S020103	FP-252	Structures-Construction-Install new-Retaining wall	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	2,500.	SQ FT	150.00	\$375,000	\$375,000
Route Subtotal												\$382,428
1828020	0.00	0.14	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 6 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
1828021	0.00	0.49	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
1828023	0.00	0.13	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
1828024	0.00	0.10	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
1828110	0.00	0.82	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
1828125	0.00	2.55	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
1828180	0.00	1.27	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2000000	0.00	5.20	D0104	834(05)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch and drainage structure		FS - CMLG	5.20	MILE	700.00	\$3,640	\$3,640
Route Subtotal											\$3,640	
2000011	0.00	0.73	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2000065	0.00	0.27	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.27	MILE	50000.00	\$13,500	\$13,500
Route Subtotal											\$13,500	
2000140	0.00	1.53	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.53	MILE	50000.00	\$76,500	\$76,500
Route Subtotal											\$76,500	
2110282	0.00	0.30	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey			1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2503000	0.00	8.26	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - CONT		25.00	EACH	300.00	\$7,500	\$7,500
	0.00	8.26	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		27.00	CU YD	15.00	\$405	\$405
	1.00	5.70	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.70	MILE	50000.00	\$235,000	\$235,000
Route Subtotal											\$242,905	
2503150	0.00	0.63	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.63	MILE	50000.00	\$31,500	\$31,500
Route Subtotal											\$31,500	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 7 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2600070	0.00	0.27	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2600072	0.00	0.17	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2600073	0.00	0.15	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2600086	0.00	0.43	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2600088	0.00	0.16	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2600092	0.00	0.18	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2600440	0.00	0.96	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2609000	0.00	6.92	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2609104	0.00	0.15	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2609140	0.00	0.46	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2609150	0.00	0.42	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2609160	0.00	0.33	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2612000	0.00	3.95	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		3.95	MILE	700.00	\$2,765	\$2,765
	0.00	3.95	D0101	834(03)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	400.00	\$800	\$800
	0.00	3.95	D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		3.00	EACH	250.00	\$750	\$750



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 8 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	3.95	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		6.00	EACH	150.00	\$900	\$900
	0.40	0.45	T0101	861(10)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	4.00	EACH	400.00	\$1,600	\$1,600
	2.92	3.95	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.03	MILE	900.00	\$930	\$930
	2.92	3.95	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT		100.00	CU YD	30.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
	2.92	3.95	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT		1.03	MILE	500.00	\$516	\$516
	13.56	13.73	T020102	FP-634	Signs and Traffic Control-Construction-Install new-Pavement shoulder stripe			0.17	MILE	16000.00	\$168	\$2,736
Route Subtotal												\$11,430
2612126	0.00	0.45	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.45	MILE	500.00	\$225	\$225
	0.00	0.45	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.45	MILE	700.00	\$315	\$315
	0.00	0.45	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.00	EACH	150.00	\$300	\$300
Route Subtotal												\$840
2612240	0.00	0.24	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	EACH	150.00	\$150	\$150
	0.00	0.24	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.24	MILE	300.00	\$72	\$72
	0.00	0.24	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.24	MILE	600.00	\$144	\$144
	0.00	0.24	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	250.00	CU YD	30.00	\$7,500	\$7,500
Route Subtotal												\$7,866
2613000	0.00	8.95	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	8.95	MILE	700.00	\$6,265	\$6,265
	0.00	8.95	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	30.00	EACH	150.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	0.00	8.95	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	8.95	MILE	500.00	\$4,475	\$4,475
Route Subtotal												\$15,240
2618000	0.00	7.19	R010502	814(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		12.25	TON	300.00	\$3,675	\$3,675
	0.00	7.19	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - FA		5.00	EACH	300.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	2.10	2.85	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	40.00	CU YD	30.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	2.10	2.85	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.75	MILE	700.00	\$525	\$525
	2.10	2.85	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	5.00	EACH	150.00	\$750	\$750
Route Subtotal												\$7,650



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 9 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2620000	0.00	1.08	R010502	814(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		19.00	TON	300.00	\$5,700	\$5,700
	0.00	1.08	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - FA		9.00	EACH	300.00	\$2,700	\$2,700
	0.00	1.08	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.08	MILE	600.00	\$650	\$650
Route Subtotal											\$9,050	
2627000	0.00	1.41	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2627207	0.00	0.02	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	10.00	LS	1500.00	\$15,000	\$15,000
	0.00	1.00	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	1.00	MILE	600.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	1.50	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	15.00	EACH	150.00	\$2,250	\$2,250
	0.00	1.50	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.50	MILE	500.00	\$750	\$750
	0.00	1.50	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.50	MILE	700.00	\$1,050	\$1,050
Route Subtotal											\$19,650	
2632000	0.00	0.66	R010502	814(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		72.50	TON	300.00	\$21,750	\$21,750
Route Subtotal											\$21,750	
2639000	0.00	2.28	D020202	833(02)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	10000.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
Route Subtotal											\$10,000	
2639025	0.00	0.15	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
2650131	0.00	0.90	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.00	EACH	150.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	0.90	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.90	MILE	700.00	\$630	\$630
	0.00	0.90	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.90	MILE	500.00	\$450	\$450
Route Subtotal											\$1,680	
2656028	0.00	0.29	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.29	MILE	15000.00	\$4,350	\$4,350
Route Subtotal											\$4,350	
2656030	0.00	0.23	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.23	MILE	15000.00	\$3,450	\$3,450
Route Subtotal											\$3,450	
2656035	0.00	0.11	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.11	MILE	50000.00	\$5,500	\$5,500
Route Subtotal											\$5,500	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 10 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2656041	0.00	0.11	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.11	MILE	15000.00	\$1,650	\$1,650
Route Subtotal												\$1,650
2656043	0.00	0.19	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.19	MILE	15000.00	\$2,850	\$2,850
Route Subtotal												\$2,850
2656044	0.00	0.47	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.47	MILE	50000.00	\$23,500	\$23,500
Route Subtotal												\$23,500
2656047	0.00	0.32	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.32	MILE	15000.00	\$4,800	\$4,800
Route Subtotal												\$4,800
2656053	0.00	0.51	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.51	MILE	50000.00	\$25,500	\$25,500
Route Subtotal												\$25,500
2656064	0.00	0.46	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.46	MILE	50000.00	\$23,000	\$23,000
Route Subtotal												\$23,000
2656072	0.00	0.14	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.14	MILE	15000.00	\$2,100	\$2,100
Route Subtotal												\$2,100
2656074	0.00	0.09	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.09	MILE	50000.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
Route Subtotal												\$4,500
2656099	0.00	0.51	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.51	MILE	50000.00	\$25,500	\$25,500
Route Subtotal												\$25,500
2656124	0.00	1.05	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.05	MILE	50000.00	\$52,500	\$52,500
Route Subtotal												\$52,500
2656125	0.00	0.43	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.43	MILE	15000.00	\$6,450	\$6,450
Route Subtotal												\$6,450
2656126	0.00	0.13	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.13	MILE	15000.00	\$1,950	\$1,950
Route Subtotal												\$1,950
2656130	0.00	1.19	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.19	MILE	50000.00	\$59,500	\$59,500
Route Subtotal												\$59,500
2656131	0.00	0.15	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.15	MILE	15000.00	\$2,250	\$2,250
Route Subtotal												\$2,250



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 11 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2656140	0.00	0.25	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.25	MILE	15000.00	\$3,750	\$3,750
Route Subtotal											\$3,750	\$3,750
2656155	0.00	0.26	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.26	MILE	15000.00	\$3,900	\$3,900
Route Subtotal											\$3,900	\$3,900
2656256	0.00	0.30	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.30	MILE	15000.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
Route Subtotal											\$4,500	\$4,500
2656257	0.00	0.20	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.20	MILE	15000.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
Route Subtotal											\$3,000	\$3,000
2656309	2.78	3.08	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.30	MILE	15000.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
Route Subtotal											\$4,500	\$4,500
2730000	0.00	8.70	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	8.70	MILE	700.00	\$6,090	\$6,090
	0.00	8.70	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	29.00	EACH	150.00	\$4,350	\$4,350
Route Subtotal											\$10,440	\$10,440
2730130	0.00	2.60	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.60	MILE	50000.00	\$130,000	\$130,000
Route Subtotal											\$130,000	\$130,000
2730132	0.00	1.47	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.47	MILE	50000.00	\$73,500	\$73,500
Route Subtotal											\$73,500	\$73,500
2730160	0.00	2.92	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission		FS - CMLG	2.92	MILE	50000.00	\$146,000	\$146,000
Route Subtotal											\$146,000	\$146,000
2730161	0.00	0.70	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.70	MILE	15000.00	\$10,500	\$10,500
Route Subtotal											\$10,500	\$10,500
2730180	0.00	1.50	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.50	MILE	15000.00	\$22,500	\$22,500
Route Subtotal											\$22,500	\$22,500
2730200	0.00	3.32	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	11.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,650	\$1,650
	0.00	3.32	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.32	MILE	700.00	\$2,324	\$2,324
	0.00	3.32	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.32	MILE	1500.00	\$4,980	\$4,980
Route Subtotal											\$8,954	\$8,954



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 12 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
2730240	0.00	1.35	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.35	MILE	50000.00	\$67,500	\$67,500
Route Subtotal												\$67,500
2840000	1.44	1.54	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	4,411.	CU YD	30.00	\$132,330	\$132,330
	1.44	1.94	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.50	MILE	15000.00	\$7,500	\$7,500
	1.44	1.94	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.50	MILE	700.00	\$350	\$350
	1.44	1.94	D0101	834(03)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	400.00	\$400	\$400
	3.50	3.60	S020103	FP-252	Structures-Construction-Install new-Retaining wall	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	5,000.	SQ FT	150.00	\$750,000	\$750,000
	3.98	9.68	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.70	MILE	50000.00	\$285,000	\$285,000
Route Subtotal												\$1,175,580
2840620	0.00	1.77	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.77	MILE	15000.00	\$26,550	\$26,550
Route Subtotal												\$26,550
2840621	0.00	0.73	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.73	MILE	15000.00	\$10,950	\$10,950
Route Subtotal												\$10,950
2840622	0.00	1.30	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.30	MILE	15000.00	\$19,500	\$19,500
Route Subtotal												\$19,500
2840630	0.00	3.10	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.10	MILE	50000.00	\$155,000	\$155,000
Route Subtotal												\$155,000
2840650	0.00	1.56	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.56	MILE	50000.00	\$78,000	\$78,000
Route Subtotal												\$78,000
2840660	0.00	0.70	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.70	MILE	15000.00	\$10,500	\$10,500
Route Subtotal												\$10,500
2840671	0.00	0.65	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.65	MILE	50000.00	\$32,500	\$32,500
Route Subtotal												\$32,500
3500120	0.25	0.57	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.32	MILE	50000.00	\$15,850	\$15,850
Route Subtotal												\$15,850
3500670	0.00	1.24	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	1.24	MILE	700.00	\$868	\$868
	0.00	1.24	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	1.24	MILE	500.00	\$620	\$620



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 13 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	1.24	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	4.00	EACH	150.00	\$600	\$600
Route Subtotal												\$2,088
3500671	0.00	0.10	T0101	861(04)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	1.00	EACH	400.00	\$400	\$400
	0.00	0.65	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	13.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,950	\$1,950
	0.00	0.65	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	0.65	MILE	700.00	\$455	\$455
	0.00	0.65	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	0.65	MILE	500.00	\$325	\$325
Route Subtotal												\$3,130
3512000	1.43	10.50	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	90.00	EACH	150.00	\$13,500	\$13,500
	1.43	10.50	R0104	813(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Spot surfacing	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	4,200.	CU YD	110.00	\$462,000	\$462,000
	1.43	10.50	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance ken huskey requested \$ for surface maint of ML3 dbl lane	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	9.07	MILE	900.00	\$8,163	\$8,163
	1.43	10.50	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	9.07	MILE	500.00	\$4,535	\$4,535
	1.43	10.50	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	9.07	MILE	700.00	\$6,349	\$6,349
Route Subtotal												\$494,547
3512630	0.00	0.37	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	5.00	EACH	150.00	\$750	\$750
	0.00	0.37	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	0.37	MILE	700.00	\$257	\$257
	0.00	0.37	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	0.37	MILE	500.00	\$184	\$184
	0.00	0.37	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT	FS - BAER	0.37	MILE	900.00	\$330	\$330
Route Subtotal												\$1,521
3520000	0.00	2.53	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	2.53	MILE	700.00	\$1,771	\$1,771
	0.00	2.53	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	13.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,950	\$1,950
	0.00	2.53	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	2.53	MILE	500.00	\$1,265	\$1,265
Route Subtotal												\$4,986
3520620	0.00	4.70	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	4.70	MILE	500.00	\$2,350	\$2,350
	0.00	4.70	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	24.00	EACH	150.00	\$3,600	\$3,600
	0.00	4.70	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTAP	4.70	MILE	700.00	\$3,290	\$3,290
Route Subtotal												\$9,240
3626015	0.00	0.18	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 14 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
3626106	0.00	0.22	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
3626107	0.00	2.03	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
3626109	0.00	0.40	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
3626111	0.00	0.24	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
3626113	0.00	0.30	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
3626114	0.00	0.50	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
3626115	0.00	0.10	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
3626155	0.00	1.00	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
3626255	0.00	2.54	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
3626355	0.00	0.60	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
4200000	0.00	7.50	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	7.50	MILE	4000.00	\$30,000	\$30,000
	0.00	26.67	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - FA		8.00	EACH	300.00	\$2,400	\$2,400
Route Subtotal											\$32,400	\$32,400
4220000	0.00	13.21	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - CONT		275.00	EACH	300.00	\$82,500	\$82,500
	4.20	13.21	V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - FA		7,500.	EACH	300.00	\$2,250,000	\$2,250,000
	9.06	13.21	R0101	811(03)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		4.15	MILE	600.00	\$2,490	\$2,490
Route Subtotal											\$2,334,990	\$2,334,990



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 15 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4300000	0.00	0.75	R010502	814(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		20.00	TON	300.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
	0.00	5.73	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	5.73	MILE	4000.00	\$22,916	\$22,916
Route Subtotal												\$28,916
4400000	0.00	5.00	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		5.00	MILE	1000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000
	0.00	5.00	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	13.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,950	\$1,950
	0.00	5.00	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.00	MILE	700.00	\$3,500	\$3,500
	5.00	14.57	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	9.57	MILE	4000.00	\$38,280	\$38,280
Route Subtotal												\$48,730
4421000	0.00	13.55	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	45.00	EACH	150.00	\$6,750	\$6,750
	0.00	13.55	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	13.55	MILE	700.00	\$9,485	\$9,485
	0.00	13.55	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	13.55	MILE	1500.00	\$20,325	\$20,325
Route Subtotal												\$36,560
4421016	0.00	0.30	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.30	MILE	50000.00	\$15,000	\$15,000
Route Subtotal												\$15,000
4421120	0.00	0.60	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.60	MILE	15000.00	\$9,000	\$9,000
Route Subtotal												\$9,000
4421121	0.00	0.40	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.40	MILE	50000.00	\$20,000	\$20,000
Route Subtotal												\$20,000
4421170	0.00	0.40	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.40	MILE	50000.00	\$20,000	\$20,000
Route Subtotal												\$20,000
4421190	0.00	0.44	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.44	MILE	15000.00	\$6,600	\$6,600
Route Subtotal												\$6,600
4440160	0.00	3.33	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4450120	0.00	1.10	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.10	MILE	15000.00	\$16,500	\$16,500
Route Subtotal												\$16,500
4450121	0.00	0.40	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.40	MILE	15000.00	\$6,000	\$6,000
Route Subtotal												\$6,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 16 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4450122	0.00	0.10	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.10	MILE	15000.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
Route Subtotal												\$1,500
4450130	0.00	0.21	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.21	MILE	15000.00	\$3,150	\$3,150
Route Subtotal												\$3,150
4450140	0.00	0.80	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.80	MILE	15000.00	\$12,000	\$12,000
Route Subtotal												\$12,000
4450150	0.00	1.40	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.40	MILE	50000.00	\$70,000	\$70,000
Route Subtotal												\$70,000
4450160	0.00	1.00	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.00	MILE	50000.00	\$50,000	\$50,000
Route Subtotal												\$50,000
4450170	0.00	0.10	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.10	MILE	15000.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
Route Subtotal												\$1,500
4500000	0.00	30.58	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - FA		15.00	EACH	300.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
	4.70	8.85	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance blading to level 3 standards for timber haul	FS - CONT		4.15	MILE	900.00	\$3,735	\$3,735
	27.68	27.78	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization	FS - CONT		0.10	MILE	15000.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
Route Subtotal												\$9,735
4600000	0.00	16.50	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - FA		215.00	CU YD	15.00	\$3,225	\$3,225
	0.00	21.81	R010502	814(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		143.00	TON	300.00	\$42,900	\$42,900
	18.10	21.34	R020103	FP-403	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Asphalt concrete ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.24	MILE	150000.00	\$306,600	\$486,000
	19.50	28.46	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	8.96	MILE	4000.00	\$35,840	\$35,840
	23.24	27.38	R020103	FP-403	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Asphalt concrete ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	4.14	MILE	200000.00	\$445,000	\$828,000
	23.24	27.38	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	17.00	EACH	300.00	\$5,100	\$5,100
Route Subtotal												\$838,665
4600017	0.00	0.10	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.10	MILE	15000.00	\$1,500	\$1,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 17 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$1,500	
4600031	0.11	0.25	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.14	MILE	15000.00	\$2,100	\$2,100
Route Subtotal											\$2,100	
4600043	0.00	0.28	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4600044	0.00	0.20	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4600068	0.00	0.76	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.76	MILE	50000.00	\$10,300	\$38,000
Route Subtotal											\$10,300	
4600069	0.00	0.12	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.12	MILE	15000.00	\$1,800	\$1,800
Route Subtotal											\$1,800	
4600203	0.00	0.66	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.66	MILE	50000.00	\$33,000	\$33,000
Route Subtotal											\$33,000	
4600230	0.00	0.32	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.32	MILE	15000.00	\$4,800	\$4,800
Route Subtotal											\$4,800	
4600242	0.14	0.32	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.18	MILE	15000.00	\$2,700	\$2,700
Route Subtotal											\$2,700	
4600265	0.00	0.05	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.05	MILE	15000.00	\$750	\$750
Route Subtotal											\$750	
4600267	0.00	0.14	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.14	MILE	15000.00	\$1,900	\$2,100
Route Subtotal											\$1,900	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 18 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4600300	0.00	0.35	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4600350	1.43	1.70	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.27	MILE	50000.00	\$13,500	\$13,500
Route Subtotal											\$13,500	
4610000	0.00	9.49	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		9.49	MILE	700.00	\$6,643	\$6,643
	0.00	9.49	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - FA		4.00	EACH	300.00	\$1,200	\$1,200
	0.00	9.49	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		16.00	EACH	150.00	\$2,400	\$2,400
	0.00	9.49	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		2.00	LS	1500.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
Route Subtotal											\$13,243	
4610046	0.00	1.68	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.68	MILE	50000.00	\$84,000	\$84,000
Route Subtotal											\$84,000	
4610047	0.00	0.29	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.29	MILE	15000.00	\$4,350	\$4,350
Route Subtotal											\$4,350	
4610050	0.00	0.39	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.39	MILE	50000.00	\$19,500	\$19,500
Route Subtotal											\$19,500	
4610051	0.00	0.28	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.28	MILE	50000.00	\$14,000	\$14,000
Route Subtotal											\$14,000	
4610180	0.00	0.01	T0101	861(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	300.00	\$300	\$300
	0.57	1.57	R0101	811(05)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	150.00	\$150	\$150
	1.57		R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization	FS - CONT		1.00	MILE	15000.00	\$15,000	\$15,000
Route Subtotal											\$15,450	
4610220	2.76	3.99	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.23	MILE	50000.00	\$61,500	\$61,500
Route Subtotal											\$61,500	
4610225	0.00	0.60	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.60	MILE	15000.00	\$9,000	\$9,000
Route Subtotal											\$9,000	
4610230	0.00	0.93	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.93	MILE	15000.00	\$13,950	\$13,950
Route Subtotal											\$13,950	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 19 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4610231	0.00	0.26	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.26	MILE	15000.00	\$3,900	\$3,900
Route Subtotal												\$3,900
4614167	0.00	0.44	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4620000	8.80	13.80	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	MILE	15000.00	\$20,400	\$75,000
					ARRA PROJECT COM-0606-05R							
	8.80	13.80	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.00	MILE	15000.00	\$82,300	\$75,000
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-06XX-01R							
Route Subtotal												\$102,700
4620026	0.00	0.23	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4620187	0.00	0.33	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.33	MILE	500.00	\$4,500	\$165
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R							
Route Subtotal												\$4,500
4620290	0.00	0.60	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4620320	0.00	0.87	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4620325	0.00	0.09	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4621000	0.00	0.17	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.17	MILE	50000.00	\$8,500	\$8,500
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R							
Route Subtotal												\$8,500
4621011	0.00	0.20	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.20	MILE	50000.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R							
Route Subtotal												\$10,000
4621013	0.00	0.12	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.12	MILE	15000.00	\$1,800	\$1,800
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R							
Route Subtotal												\$1,800



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 20 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4621015	0.00	0.41	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.41	MILE	50000.00	\$20,500	\$20,500
Route Subtotal												\$20,500
4621030	0.00	0.15	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.15	MILE	50000.00	\$7,500	\$7,500
Route Subtotal												\$7,500
4621170	0.00	0.13	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.13	MILE	15000.00	\$1,950	\$1,950
Route Subtotal												\$1,950
4621220	0.19	0.57	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.38	MILE	50000.00	\$19,000	\$19,000
Route Subtotal												\$19,000
4640025	0.00	0.32	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4640163	0.00	1.07	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4640170	0.00	0.60	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4645135	0.00	0.57	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.57	MILE	500.00	\$7,700	\$285
Route Subtotal												\$7,700
4650011	0.00	0.10	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4650012	0.00	0.90	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4650018	0.00	0.12	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
4650021	0.00	0.45	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 21 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4650022	0.00	0.42	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4650023	0.00	0.10	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4650024	0.00	0.17	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4650025	0.00	0.48	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4650026	0.00	0.25	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4650111	0.00	0.10	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4650120	0.00	1.61	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4650150	0.00	1.25	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4651011	0.00	0.33	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4651115	0.00	0.59	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4651120	0.71	1.31	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.60	MILE	50000.00	\$30,000	\$30,000
Route Subtotal											\$30,000	
4651140	0.32	0.67	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.35	MILE	50000.00	\$17,500	\$17,500
Route Subtotal											\$17,500	
4651150	0.24	0.55	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.31	MILE	50000.00	\$15,500	\$15,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 22 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$15,500	
4660000	0.00	5.85	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.85	MILE	500.00	\$2,925	\$2,925
	0.00	5.85	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	20.00	EACH	150.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
	0.00	5.85	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.85	MILE	700.00	\$4,095	\$4,095
Route Subtotal											\$10,020	
4660014	0.00	0.24	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4660130	0.00	0.31	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4661000	0.00	5.88	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.88	MILE	700.00	\$4,116	\$4,116
	0.00	5.88	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	5.88	MILE	500.00	\$2,940	\$2,940
	0.00	5.88	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	20.00	EACH	150.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
Route Subtotal											\$10,056	
4661011	0.00	0.32	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4661012	0.00	0.50	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4661030	0.00	0.24	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4661031	0.00	0.25	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4661164	0.00	1.34	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
4670000	0.00	14.54	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	14.54	MILE	500.00	\$7,270	\$7,270
	0.00	14.54	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	14.54	MILE	700.00	\$10,178	\$10,178
	0.00	14.54	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	48.00	EACH	150.00	\$7,200	\$7,200
Route Subtotal											\$24,648	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 23 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
4671000	0.00	11.24	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	37.00	EACH	150.00	\$5,550	\$5,550
	0.00	11.24	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	11.24	MILE	700.00	\$7,868	\$7,868
	0.00	11.24	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	11.24	MILE	500.00	\$5,620	\$5,620
	2.50	5.65	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.15	MILE	15000.00	\$12,800	\$47,250
	2.50	5.65	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.15	MILE	15000.00	\$51,800	\$47,250
Route Subtotal												\$83,638
4671120	0.00	0.98	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.98	MILE	50000.00	\$49,000	\$49,000
	ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R											
Route Subtotal												\$49,000
4671130	0.00	0.67	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.67	MILE	50000.00	\$33,500	\$33,500
	ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R											
Route Subtotal												\$33,500
4671150	0.24	0.99	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.75	MILE	50000.00	\$37,500	\$37,500
	ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R											
Route Subtotal												\$37,500
4672000	0.00	14.78	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	14.78	MILE	500.00	\$7,390	\$7,390
	0.00	14.78	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	48.00	EACH	150.00	\$7,200	\$7,200
	0.00	14.78	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	14.78	MILE	700.00	\$10,346	\$10,346
Route Subtotal												\$24,936
4680000	0.00	9.01	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.01	MILE	500.00	\$4,505	\$4,505
	0.00	9.01	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.01	MILE	700.00	\$6,307	\$6,307
	0.00	9.01	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	30.00	EACH	150.00	\$4,500	\$4,500
Route Subtotal												\$15,312
4690000	0.00	8.14	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - FA		32.00	EACH	300.00	\$9,600	\$9,600
	6.24	8.14	V0402	851(04)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - FA		1,500.	EACH	300.00	\$450,000	\$450,000
	6.24	8.14	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance	FS - CONT		1.90	MILE	900.00	\$1,710	\$1,710
Route Subtotal												\$461,310
4800000	0.00	24.56	D0101	834(03)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		5.00	EACH	400.00	\$2,000	\$2,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 24 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	24.56	R010502	814(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Asphalt surface maintenance-	FS - CONT		40.00	TON	300.00	\$12,000	\$12,000
	0.00	24.56	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		24.56	MILE	700.00	\$17,189	\$17,189
	0.00	24.56	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		61.00	EACH	150.00	\$9,150	\$9,150
	0.00	24.56	D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	250.00	\$500	\$500
	5.14	24.56	V02	842(01)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		19.41	MILE	1000.00	\$19,412	\$19,412
	15.82	24.56	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	8.73	MILE	4000.00	\$34,928	\$34,928
Route Subtotal												\$95,179
4860140	0.00	3.62	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.62	MILE	700.00	\$2,534	\$2,534
	0.00	3.62	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.62	MILE	1500.00	\$5,430	\$5,430
	0.00	3.62	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	12.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,800	\$1,800
Route Subtotal												\$9,764
5000123	0.00	0.13	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.13	MILE	50000.00	\$6,500	\$6,500
Route Subtotal												\$6,500
5410000	0.00	5.80	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization ARRA PROJECT CIM-06XX-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.80	MILE	15000.00	\$95,400	\$87,000
	0.00	5.80	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.80	MILE	15000.00	\$23,600	\$87,000
Route Subtotal												\$119,000
5410019	0.18	0.43	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.25	MILE	500.00	\$3,400	\$125
Route Subtotal												\$3,400
5410020	0.00	0.13	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.13	MILE	500.00	\$1,800	\$65
Route Subtotal												\$1,800
5410134	0.00	0.80	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.80	MILE	500.00	\$11,600	\$400
Route Subtotal												\$11,600
5410136	0.00	0.37	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.37	MILE	500.00	\$5,000	\$185



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 25 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$5,000	
5411000	0.00	1.20	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.20	MILE	15000.00	\$4,900	\$18,000
	0.00	1.20	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization ARRA PROJECT CIM-06XX-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.20	MILE	15000.00	\$19,700	\$18,000
Route Subtotal											\$24,600	
5411011	0.00	0.17	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.17	MILE	500.00	\$2,300	\$85
Route Subtotal											\$2,300	
5411013	0.00	0.50	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.50	MILE	500.00	\$6,800	\$250
Route Subtotal											\$6,800	
5700000	0.00	7.50	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		23.00	EACH	150.00	\$3,450	\$3,450
	0.00	7.50	R020202	FP-204	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Reconstruction	FS - CONT		1.00	LS	1500.00	\$1,500	\$1,500
	0.00	7.50	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		7.50	MILE	700.00	\$5,250	\$5,250
	0.00	18.51	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - FA		1.00	EACH	300.00	\$300	\$300
Route Subtotal											\$10,500	
5710000	0.00	9.45	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.45	MILE	500.00	\$4,725	\$4,725
	0.00	9.45	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.45	MILE	700.00	\$6,615	\$6,615
	0.00	9.45	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	31.00	EACH	150.00	\$4,650	\$4,650
Route Subtotal											\$15,990	
5710015	0.00	0.34	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission fisheries to do w/KV funds	FS - CONT		0.34	MILE	50000.00	\$17,000	\$17,000
Route Subtotal											\$17,000	
5710018	0.00	0.18	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission fisheries to do w/KV funds	FS - CONT		0.18	MILE	50000.00	\$9,000	\$9,000
Route Subtotal											\$9,000	
5710148	0.00	0.64	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 26 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
5710183	0.00	0.10	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
5720000	0.00	7.26	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	7.26	MILE	700.00	\$5,082	\$5,082
	0.00	7.26	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	24.00	EACH	150.00	\$3,600	\$3,600
	0.00	7.26	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	7.26	MILE	500.00	\$3,630	\$3,630
Route Subtotal												\$12,312
5720016	0.00	0.22	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
5720018	0.00	0.12	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
5720021	0.00	0.44	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
5720121	0.00	0.24	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission fisheries to do w/KV funds	FS - CONT		0.24	MILE	50000.00	\$12,000	\$12,000
Route Subtotal												\$12,000
5720122	0.00	0.30	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission fisheries to do w/KV funds	FS - CONT		0.30	MILE	50000.00	\$15,000	\$15,000
Route Subtotal												\$15,000
5720200	0.00	1.07	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
5730000	0.00	14.16	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	14.16	MILE	500.00	\$7,080	\$7,080
	0.00	14.16	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	14.16	MILE	700.00	\$9,912	\$9,912
	0.00	14.16	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	47.00	EACH	150.00	\$7,050	\$7,050
Route Subtotal												\$24,042
5731000	0.00	4.34	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.34	MILE	700.00	\$3,038	\$3,038
	0.00	4.34	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.34	MILE	500.00	\$2,170	\$2,170
	0.00	4.34	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	15.00	EACH	150.00	\$2,250	\$2,250
Route Subtotal												\$7,458



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 27 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
5731020	0.00	0.20	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
5731118	0.00	0.40	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
5732016	0.00	0.38	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
5740000	0.00	4.58	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.58	MILE	500.00	\$2,290	\$2,290
	0.00	4.58	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	16.00	EACH	150.00	\$2,400	\$2,400
	0.00	4.58	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	4.58	MILE	700.00	\$3,206	\$3,206
Route Subtotal												\$7,896
5750000	0.00	2.54	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.54	MILE	500.00	\$1,270	\$1,270
	0.00	2.54	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.54	MILE	700.00	\$1,778	\$1,778
	0.00		D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	9.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,350	\$1,350
Route Subtotal												\$4,398
5800242	2.87	3.97	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.10	MILE	50000.00	\$55,000	\$55,000
Route Subtotal												\$55,000
5800270	0.00	0.87	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.87	MILE	15000.00	\$13,050	\$13,050
Route Subtotal												\$13,050
5800290	0.00	0.23	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.23	MILE	50000.00	\$11,500	\$11,500
Route Subtotal												\$11,500
5850000	0.00	2.11	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.11	MILE	700.00	\$1,477	\$1,477
	0.00	2.11	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	17.00	EACH	150.00	\$2,550	\$2,550
	0.00	2.11	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.11	MILE	500.00	\$1,055	\$1,055
	2.11	5.08	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.97	MILE	50000.00	\$148,500	\$148,500
Route Subtotal												\$153,582
5850012	0.00	1.17	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.17	MILE	50000.00	\$58,500	\$58,500
Route Subtotal												\$58,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 28 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
5850220	0.00	1.20	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.20	MILE	15000.00	\$18,000	\$18,000
Route Subtotal												\$18,000
5850240	0.00	0.60	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.60	MILE	50000.00	\$30,000	\$30,000
Route Subtotal												\$30,000
5850250	0.00	1.17	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.17	MILE	50000.00	\$58,500	\$58,500
Route Subtotal												\$58,500
5850260	0.00	0.22	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.22	MILE	50000.00	\$11,000	\$11,000
Route Subtotal												\$11,000
5855000	1.92	3.10	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.18	MILE	50000.00	\$59,000	\$59,000
Route Subtotal												\$59,000
5855230	0.00	0.65	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.65	MILE	50000.00	\$32,500	\$32,500
Route Subtotal												\$32,500
5855240	0.00	0.50	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.50	MILE	50000.00	\$25,000	\$25,000
Route Subtotal												\$25,000
5855250	0.00	0.94	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.94	MILE	15000.00	\$14,100	\$14,100
Route Subtotal												\$14,100
5855251	0.00	0.80	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.80	MILE	15000.00	\$12,000	\$12,000
Route Subtotal												\$12,000
5860000	0.00	3.53	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.53	MILE	700.00	\$2,471	\$2,471
	0.00	3.53	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	26.00	EACH	150.00	\$3,900	\$3,900
	0.00	3.53	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	3.53	MILE	500.00	\$1,765	\$1,765
Route Subtotal												\$8,136
5870000	0.00	2.07	D020109	833(04)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.07	MILE	500.00	\$1,035	\$1,035
	0.00	2.07	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	7.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,050	\$1,050
	0.00	2.07	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	2.07	MILE	700.00	\$1,449	\$1,449
Route Subtotal												\$3,534
5880000	1.11	2.61	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.50	MILE	50000.00	\$75,000	\$75,000
Route Subtotal												\$75,000



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 29 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
5880221	0.00	0.57	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.57	MILE	50000.00	\$28,500	\$28,500
Route Subtotal												\$28,500
5880222	0.00	1.12	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	1.12	MILE	50000.00	\$56,000	\$56,000
Route Subtotal												\$56,000
5880223	0.00	0.70	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.70	MILE	50000.00	\$35,000	\$35,000
Route Subtotal												\$35,000
5880224	0.00	0.36	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	0.36	MILE	15000.00	\$5,400	\$5,400
Route Subtotal												\$5,400
5890000	0.00	6.02	V02	842(02)	Vegetation-Roadside removal	FS - CONT		6.02	MILE	800.00	\$4,819	\$4,819
	0.00	6.02	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	20.00	EACH	150.00	\$3,000	\$3,000
	0.00	6.02	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	6.02	MILE	500.00	\$3,012	\$3,012
	0.00	6.02	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT	FS - CMLG	6.02	MILE	700.00	\$4,217	\$4,217
Route Subtotal												\$15,048
6300000	0.00	3.53	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - FA		2.00	EACH	300.00	\$600	\$600
	0.00	3.53	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		9.00	EACH	150.00	\$1,350	\$1,350
	0.00	3.53	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		3.53	MILE	700.00	\$2,471	\$2,471
	0.00	3.53	R0106	832(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Load, haul and place material	FS - FA		45.00	CU YD	15.00	\$675	\$675
	0.00	3.70	R020103	FP-403	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Asphalt concrete ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.70	MILE	150000.00	\$350,100	\$555,000
	0.00	6.00	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	6.00	MILE	4000.00	\$24,000	\$24,000
	4.50	4.60	D020103	833(01)	Drainage-Construction-Install new-Culvert	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	125.00	LN FT	100.00	\$12,500	\$12,500
	4.50	4.60	S020103	FP-255	Structures-Construction-Install new-Retaining wall	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	5,724.	SQ FT	200.00	\$1,144,800	\$1,144,800
	4.50	4.60	R0103	812(02)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization	FS - CONT	FHWA - HTER	0.10	MILE	22000.00	\$2,200	\$2,200
Route Subtotal												\$1,538,696
6300015	0.12	0.28	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.16	MILE	50000.00	\$8,000	\$8,000
Route Subtotal												\$8,000
6300120	0.00	0.27	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.27	MILE	50000.00	\$13,500	\$13,500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 30 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
Route Subtotal											\$13,500	
6300183	0.00	0.20	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.20	MILE	50000.00	\$10,000	\$10,000
Route Subtotal											\$10,000	
6300185	0.74	0.96	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.22	MILE	50000.00	\$11,000	\$11,000
Route Subtotal											\$11,000	
6310000	0.00	5.70	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization ARRA PROJECT CIM-06XX-01R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.70	MILE	15000.00	\$93,800	\$85,500
	0.00	5.70	R0103	812(01)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface stabilization ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	5.70	MILE	15000.00	\$23,200	\$85,500
Route Subtotal											\$117,000	
6310011	0.00	0.34	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.34	MILE	15000.00	\$5,100	\$5,100
Route Subtotal											\$5,100	
6310012	0.00	0.14	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.14	MILE	50000.00	\$7,000	\$7,000
Route Subtotal											\$7,000	
6310016	0.00	0.28	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
6310019	0.00	0.32	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
6310020	0.00	0.12	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
6310021	0.00	0.38	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
6310022	0.00	0.12	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 31 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6310025	0.00	0.16	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310028	0.00	0.11	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310029	0.00	0.13	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310030	0.00	0.16	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310031	0.00	0.60	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310033	0.00	0.15	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310115	0.00	0.27	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.27	MILE	50000.00	\$13,500	\$13,500
Route Subtotal											\$13,500	\$13,500
6310120	0.00	0.15	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.15	MILE	50000.00	\$7,500	\$7,500
Route Subtotal											\$7,500	\$7,500
6310150	0.00	0.22	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310160	0.00	0.36	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310204	0.00	0.17	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310206	0.00	0.08	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6310212	0.00	1.03	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 32 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6310220	0.00	1.22	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6310224	0.00	0.19	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6310248	0.00	0.30	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6310257	0.00	0.83	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6310258	0.00	0.17	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6311011	0.00	0.15	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6311016	0.00	0.16	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.16	MILE	50000.00	\$8,000	\$8,000
Route Subtotal												\$8,000
6311130	0.05	0.91	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.86	MILE	15000.00	\$12,900	\$12,900
Route Subtotal												\$12,900
6311140	0.04	1.12	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	1.08	MILE	50000.00	\$54,000	\$54,000
Route Subtotal												\$54,000
6311160	0.07	0.96	R020201	FP-211	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Prism-Decommission ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.89	MILE	50000.00	\$44,500	\$44,500
Route Subtotal												\$44,500
6320014	0.00	0.04	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6320016	0.00	0.13	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 33 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6320017	0.00	0.14	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6320023	0.00	0.10	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6320130	0.00	0.79	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6320133	0.00	0.18	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6321014	0.00	0.16	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6321015	0.00	0.26	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6321017	0.00	0.17	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6322011	0.00	0.13	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6322012	0.00	0.20	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6322120	0.00	2.00	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6322122	0.00	0.17	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6322160	0.00	0.70	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6340016	0.00	0.07	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6340021	0.00	0.20	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 34 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6340024	0.00	0.39	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6340032	0.00	0.20	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.20	MILE	500.00	\$2,700	\$100
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R							
	0.00	0.20	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$3,200
6340130	0.00	0.52	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6340160	0.00	0.13	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6340164	0.00	0.42	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
	0.00	0.42	D020205	833(06)	Drainage-Construction-Remove and dispose-Surface cross drain	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	0.42	MILE	500.00	\$8,800	\$210
					ARRA PROJECT CIM-0606-05R							
Route Subtotal												\$9,300
6340283	0.00	0.07	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6340306	0.00	0.14	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6340310	0.00	0.91	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6340320	0.00	0.19	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6340333	0.00	0.36	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6341125	0.00	0.29	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
6341150	0.00	0.82	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 35 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
6341230	0.00	0.09	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6350000	17.50	18.90	R0101	811(04)	Surface and Roadway-Maintenance-Surface maintenance maintained at level 3 for timber haul	FS - CONT		1.40	MILE	900.00	\$1,260	\$1,260
Route Subtotal											\$1,260	\$1,260
6350029	0.00	0.46	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6350150	0.00	0.19	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6350158	0.00	0.29	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6350223	0.00	0.61	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6350231	0.00	0.10	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6350250	0.00	0.95	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6350254	0.00	0.13	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6355140	0.00	0.31	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6370218	0.00	0.55	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
6370253	0.00	0.85	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	\$500
7000000	0.00	3.30	R020103	FP-403	Surface and Roadway-Construction-Surface-Asphalt concrete ARRA PROJECT COM-0606-05R	FS - CONT	FS - ECON	3.30	MILE	150000.00	\$312,300	\$495,000
	0.00	6.09	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - FA		3.00	EACH	300.00	\$900	\$900



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 36 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
	0.00	6.09	D0101	834(02)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	250.00	\$250	\$250
	0.00	6.09	D0101	834(01)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		18.00	EACH	150.00	\$2,700	\$2,700
	0.00	6.09	D0102	834(04)	Drainage-Maintenance-Ditch	FS - CONT		6.09	MILE	700.00	\$4,262	\$4,262
	0.00	6.09	D0101	834(03)	Drainage-Maintenance-Culvert	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	400.00	\$800	\$800
	0.00	6.16	V0402	851(03)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Danger tree removal	FS - CONT	FS - PAYCO	6.16	MILE	4000.00	\$24,640	\$24,640
Route Subtotal												\$345,852
7000111	0.00	0.07	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010012	0.00	0.17	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010013	0.00	0.25	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010014	0.00	0.15	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010015	0.00	0.12	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010018	0.00	0.40	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010020	0.00	0.13	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010025	0.00	0.13	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010170	0.00	0.16	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010180	0.00	1.02	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500
7010190	0.00	0.17	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal												\$500



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

Page 37 of 38

0606 - FY09 MT HOOD (10/01/2008-09/30/2009)

Route ID	BMP	EMP	Task ID	Spec #	Description/Remarks	Accomplish By	Special Program	QTY	UOM	Local Unit Cost	Total Est Cost	Total Est Value
7010200	0.00	0.14	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7010250	0.00	0.72	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7010252	0.00	0.21	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7015016	0.00	0.20	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7015017	0.00	0.30	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7015018	0.00	0.18	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7020016	0.00	0.01	T0101	861(11)	Signs and Traffic Control-Maintenance-Barrier	FS - CONT		1.00	EACH	300.00	\$300	\$300
	0.00	0.28	V0403	851(06)	Vegetation-Hazard removal-Obstruction removal	FS - CONT		2.00	EACH	300.00	\$600	\$600
Route Subtotal											\$900	
7020123	0.00	0.10	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7020137	0.00	0.20	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7030140	0.00	0.33	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7030165	0.00	0.16	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7040130	0.00	1.64	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
7040140	0.00	0.75	R03		Surface and Roadway-Survey	FS - FA	FS - CMLG	1.00	EACH	500.00	\$500	\$500
Route Subtotal											\$500	
Plan Total											\$14,796,670	



Detail Road Maintenance Plan

TERKERT

< Last Page >

Report Title:	Detail Road Maintenance Plan
Report Date:	Thu, 23 Jul 2009 18:47:52 -0500
Run by:	TERKERT
Total page number including trailer:	38

Select By

Road Maintenance Plan:	0606
Planned Accomplish By:	%
Managing Org:	%

Sorted By

Sort by: Route ID, Task BMP/EMP

Notes

Tables Used: II_RTE_TASKS_V